

BA20250103704

5/120200100

For Office Use Only



File No.: BA20250103704 Date Filed: 1/15/2025

Position(s)

Stated Position

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Financial Officer

Secretary

Director Address

| THE GAR | | | e Secre IT OF II TION etary of St et alifornia 9 | tary of State NFORMATION | | | | |
|---|---|-------------|---|---|---|---|----------|--|
| Entit | ty Details | | | | | | | |
| С | orporation Nam | e | | Trinetix Inc. | | | | |
| E | ntity No. | | | 6533810 | | | | |
| Formed In | | | | | WYOMING | | | |
| Street Address of Principal Office of Corporation Principal Address | | | | | STE | 1401 21ST ST STE R SACRAMENTO, CA 95811 | | |
| Mailing Address of Corporation Mailing Address Attention | | | | | 1401 21ST ST STE R SACRAMENTO, CA 95811 | | | |
| Street Address of California Office of Corporation Street Address of California Office | | | | | STE | 21ST ST R RAMENTO, CA 9 | 05011 | |
| Offic | | | | | SACI | RAMENTO, CA S | 10011 | |
| | | ficer Name | | | Officer Addre | 255 | | |
| | Oleksandr Strozhemin Taras Lytovchenko Dmytro Natalchenko | | | 1401 21ST ST STE R SACRAMENTO, CA 95811 | | | Cł | |
| | | | | 1401 21ST ST STE R SACRAMENTO, CA 95811 | | | Se | |
| | | | | 1401 21ST ST STE R SACRAMENTO, CA 95811 | | | Cł | |
| ٥ ما ما | itianal Officare | | | | | | | |
| Auu | itional Officers Officer N | lame | | Officer Address | | Position | | |
| - | Officer | une | | | ne Entered | | | |
| L | | | | 1101 | | ~ | | |
| Dire | ctors | | | | | | | |
| | | Director Na | ame | | | | Director | |
| | Nor | | | | e Entered | | | |

Agent for Service of Process California Registered Corporate Agent (1505)

REGISTERED AGENTS INC Registered Corporate 1505 Agent

Type of Business Type of Business Email Notifications Opt-in Email Notifications

No, I do NOT want to receive entity notifications via email. I prefer notifications by USPS mail.

Labor Judgment

No Officer or Director of this Corporation has an outstanding final judgment issued by the Division of Labor Standards Enforcement or a court of law, for which no appeal therefrom is pending, for the violation of any wage order or provision of the Labor Code.

| Electronic Signature | | | | | | | |
|--|------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| By signing, I affirm that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Robin Jones | 01/15/2025 | | | | | | |
| Signature | Date | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |